
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

State Departments of  Education Contacts 
for Stakeholder Engagement in ESSA Implementation 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 



Alabama 
 

Shanthia Washington 
Director of the Office of Student 

Learning 
(334) 353-1608 

swashington@alsde.edu 
 

Alaska 
 

Margaret MacKinnon 
Director of Assessment and 

Accountability 
 (907) 465-2970 

margaret.mackinnon@alaska.gov 
 

Arizona 
 

Email: essainbox@azed.gov 
 

Sally Stewart 
Director of Communications 

(602) 364-0421 
Sally.Stewart@azed.gov 

*Stakeholder input 
 

Cassie O’Quin 
Government Relations Liaison 

(602) 542-3876 
cassie.o'quin@azed.gov 

*Can connect you to other 
program heads 

Arkansas 
 

The Division of Public School 
Accountability 

 
Annette Barnes  

Assistant Commissioner 
(501) 682-5891 

Annette.M.Barnes@arkansas.g
ov 
 

California 
 

ESSA Office 
(916) 319-0843 

 
Barbara Murchison 

State Lead 
bmurchison@cde.ca.gov 

 

Colorado 
 

Lynn Bamberry 
Director of Competitive Grants and 

Awards 
(303) 866-6813 

bamberry_l@cde.state.co.us 
 
Office of Competitive Grants 

and Awards 
(303) 866-6916 

Connecticut 
 

Jennifer Webb 
Education Consultant- Office of the 

Deputy Commissioner 
jennifer.webb@ct.gov 

(806) 713-6603 

Delaware 
 

Delaware First 
(302) 735-4236 

 
Carmen Gallagher 

Work Group Coordinator 
carmen.gallagher@doe.k12.de.us 

 
 

District of Columbia 
 

Office of the State Superintendent 
(Drafting state plan) 

(202) 727-6436 
 

*Different offices for different 
portions of the law 

 

Florida 
 

Division of Public Schools 
(850) 245-0509 

 
 Email: essa@fldoe.org 

 
*Different offices for different 

portions of the law 
 

Georgia 
 

Margo DeLaune 
Title I Part A Director 

(404) 656-4028 
m.delaune@doe.k12.ga.us 

 

Hawaii 
 

Kendra Oishi 
Director of Planning and Evaluation 

(808) 343-3529 
kendra_oishi@notes.k12.hi.us 

 
 

Idaho 
 

Portia Flynn 
Executive Assistant to the 

Superintendent 
(208) 332-6815 

pflynn@sde.idaho.gov 
 

 

Illinois 
 

Melina Wright 
Division Supervisor/Former 

NCLB Liaison 
(217) 524-4832 

mewright@isbe.net 
 

Jason Helfer 
Assistant Superintendent for 

Teacher and Leader Effectiveness 

Indiana 
 

Jeff Coyne 
Federal Liaison for IDOE   

 jcoyne@doe.in.gov 
 
*Specific person/office not yet 

determined  
 

Iowa 
 

David Kelly 
Deputy Director 
(515) 281-3333  

david.tilly@iowa.gov 
 
 

Kansas 
 

Coleen Riley 
Director of Early Childhood, Special 

Education, and Title Services 
(785) 291-3097 
criley@ksde.org 

 

Kentucky 
 

Nancy Rodriguez 
Assistant Director of Communication 

(503) 564-2000 ext. 4610 
nancy.rodriguez@education.ky.gov 

 
 

Louisiana 
 

Policy Department 
Email through the website: 

https://www.louisianabelieves.
com/resources/ask-ldoe 

*Select “Policy” in subject line 

Maine 
 

Rachelle Tome 
Academic Chief Officer 

rachelle.tome@maine.gov 
(207) 624-6708 
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Maryland 
 

Mary Gable 
Assistant Superintendent for the 
Division of Academic Policy and 

Innovation 
(410) 767- 0472 

mary.gable@maryland.gov 
 

Massachusetts 
 

Email: esea@doe.mass.edu 
 

Erica Adametz 
Liaison to Council 
(781) 338-3547  

eadametz@doe.mass.edu 
 

 

Michigan 
 

Email: mde-essa@michigan.gov 
 

Approach Document: 
https://www.michigan.gov/docu
ments/mde/Michigans_Approach
_to_ESSA_5-31-16_525621_7.pdf 
 

Dr. Venessa Keesler 
Deputy Superintendent, Educator, 

Student, and School Supports 
(517) 241-1119 

Keeslerv@michigan.gov 

Minnesota 
 

Stephanie Graff 
Chief Accountability Officer 

(651) 582-8242 
stephanie.graff@state.mn.us 

 
 
 

Mississippi 
 

Nathan Oakley 
Executive Director of Elementary 

Education and Reading 
(601) 359-2586 

noakley@mdek12.org 
 

Missouri 
 

Julia Cowell 
Director of Federal Programs 

(573) 751-3468 
julia.cowell@dese.mo.gov 

 
 

Montana 
 

Jack O’Connor 
Assistant Title I Director 

(406) 444-3083 
joconnor2@mt.gov 

 
 
 

Nebraska 
 

Diane Stuehmer 
Federal Programs Administrator and 

Title I Director 
(402) 471-1740 

diane.stuehmer@nebraska.gov 
 

Nevada 
 

http://www.doe.nv.gov/Boar
ds_Commissions_Councils/E
SSA_Adv_Group/ESSA_Advi

sory_Group/ 
 

Workgroup led by: 
Steve Canavero 

Superintendent- Public Instruction 
 

Contact Mayita Sanchez for 
info: 

mayitasanchez@doe.nv.gov 
(775) 687-9200 

New Hampshire 
 

Heather Gage 
Chief of Staff /Division Director 

 (603) 271-5992 
heather.gage@doe.nh.gov 

 

  New Jersey 
 

Email: essa@doe.state.nj.us 
 

*Fastest way to get answers re: 
implementation plan 

 
 

Diana Pasculli 
Deputy Chief, Division of External 

Affairs 
(609) 633-3965 

Diana.Pasculli@doe.state.nj.us 
 

*Overseeing ESSA stakeholder 
engagement  

New Mexico 
 

Matt Pahl 
Policy Director  

505 (470) 9909 
matt.pahl@state.nm.us 

 
 
 

New York 
 

Ira Schwartz 
Asst. Commissioner of Accountability 

(718) 722- 2796 
Ira.schwartz@nysed.gov 

 
ESSA Think Tank 

- Starting w/webinars (6/16, 6/29) 
- Meeting in Albany on 7/14 
- Monthly/bi-weekly meetings 
through November 
 

Alexandra Pressley 
Project Manager for the Think Tank 

(718) 722-2654 
Alexandra.pressley@nysed.gov 

North Carolina 
 

http://www.ncpublicschools.o
rg/succeeds/ 

 
Donna Brown  

Director, Program Monitoring and 
Support Services 
(919) 807-3957 

donna.brown@dpi.nc.gov 
 

Lou Fabricio 
Director, Data, Research and 

Federal Policy 
lou.fabrizio@dpi.nc.gov 

 

North Dakota 
 

Laurie Matzke 
Assistant Superintendent 

(701) 328-2284 
lmatzke@nd.gov 

 
 

mailto:mary.gable@maryland.gov
mailto:esea@doe.mass.edu
mailto:eadametz@doe.mass.edu
mailto:mde-essa@michigan.gov
https://www.michigan.gov/documents/mde/Michigans_Approach_to_ESSA_5-31-16_525621_7.pdf
https://www.michigan.gov/documents/mde/Michigans_Approach_to_ESSA_5-31-16_525621_7.pdf
https://www.michigan.gov/documents/mde/Michigans_Approach_to_ESSA_5-31-16_525621_7.pdf
mailto:Keeslerv@michigan.gov
mailto:stephanie.graff@state.mn.us
mailto:noakley@mdek12.org
mailto:julia.cowell@dese.mo.gov
mailto:joconnor2@mt.gov
mailto:diane.stuehmer@nebraska.gov
http://www.doe.nv.gov/Boards_Commissions_Councils/ESSA_Adv_Group/ESSA_Advisory_Group/
http://www.doe.nv.gov/Boards_Commissions_Councils/ESSA_Adv_Group/ESSA_Advisory_Group/
http://www.doe.nv.gov/Boards_Commissions_Councils/ESSA_Adv_Group/ESSA_Advisory_Group/
http://www.doe.nv.gov/Boards_Commissions_Councils/ESSA_Adv_Group/ESSA_Advisory_Group/
mailto:mayitasanchez@doe.nv.gov
mailto:heather.gage@doe.nh.gov
mailto:essa@doe.state.nj.us
mailto:Diana.Pasculli@doe.state.nj.us
mailto:matt.pahl@state.nm.us
mailto:Ira.schwartz@nysed.gov
mailto:Alexandra.pressley@nysed.gov
http://www.ncpublicschools.org/succeeds/
http://www.ncpublicschools.org/succeeds/
mailto:donna.brown@dpi.nc.gov
mailto:lou.fabrizio@dpi.nc.gov
mailto:lmatzke@nd.gov


Ohio 
 

Email: 
essa@education.ohio.gov 

 
 
 
 

Oklahoma 
 

Gloria Bayouth 
Executive Director of Federal 

Programs 
(405) 522-3249 

gloria.bayouth@nde.ok.gov 
 

 

Oregon 
 

Email: essa.oregon@state.or.us 
 

Jenni Knaus 
Administrative Specialist- Office of the 

Deputy Superintendent 
 (503) 947-5860 

jenni.knaus@state.or.us 

Pennsylvania 
 

Samantha Koch 
Executive Policy Specialist 

(717) 783-9783 
sakoch@pa.gov 

 
 

 

Rhode Island 
 

Karen Lovett 
Office of Student, Community and 

Academic Supports 
 (401) 222-8333 

karen.lovett@ride.ri.gov 
 

 

South Carolina 
 

Scott Winburn 
Deputy General Counsel 

 (803) 734-0070 
SWinburn@ed.sc.gov 

 

South Dakota 
 

Laura Scheibe 
Office Administrator- Division of 
Assessment and Accountability 

(605) 773- 4773 
laura.scheibe@state.sd.us 

 

Tennessee 
 

Eve Carney 
Deputy Director, Consolidated Planning 

and Monitoring 
(615) 532-1245 

eve.carney@tn.gov 
 

Texas 
 

Anita Villarreal 
State Coordinator for Title I, Part 

A 
(512) 463-9402 

anita.villarreal@tea.texas.gov 
 

Utah 
 

Rich Nye 
Superintendent 

(801) 538-7550 
rich.nye@schools.utah.gov 

 
*In charge of the group that will 

be writing the state plan 

Vermont 
 

Amy Fowler 
Deputy Secretary of Education 
amy.fowler@vermont.gov 

(802) 479-1030 

 
 
 

Virginia 
 

Lynn Sodat 
Acting Director of Program 

Administration & Accountability 
(804) 371-2934 

lynn.sodat@doe.virginia.gov 
 
 

Washington 
 

Gayle Pauley  
Assistant Superintendent- Special 

Programs and Federal Accountability 
(360) 725-6170 

Gayle.Pauley@k12.wa.us 
 

Carrie Hert 
Executive Assistant to Gayle Pauley 

Carrie.Hert@k12.wa.us 

West Virginia 
 

Melanie Purkey 
Executive Director of Federal 

Programs 
mpurkey@k12.wv.us 

(304) 558-7805 
 
 

Wisconsin 
 

Jennifer Kammerud 
Policy Initiatives Advisor 

(608) 266-7073 
jennifer.kammerud@dpi.wi.gov 

 
 

Wyoming 
 

Jillian Balow 
Superintendent of Public Instruction 

(307) 777-7675 
superintendent@wyo.gov 

 
Send requests to: 

Rita Watson 
Assistant to Jillian Balow 
Rita.watson@wyo.gov 

  
 

  

For more information on stakeholder input, visit The National Down Syndrome Congress’ page: 
 

https://docs.google.com/document/u/1/d/1eKUcLDdsZwSwVbOsm_0C5YEsNapZB_oWBoQqnGhHMkA/mobilebasic?pr
ef=2&pli=1 
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